

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 20471/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10-11-2016 in WP No. 2675/2011 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Madras)

ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER (CT)
ANNA SALAI III ASSESSMENT CIRCLE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

INDIAN OVERSEAS BANK & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.92046/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.92054/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.92048/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

Date : 03-11-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K. V. Vijayakumar, AOR
Ms. Maitreyee Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the petitioner seeking adjournment, the matter is adjourned for four weeks, as prayed for.

(OM PARKASH SHARMA)
AR CUM PS

(MADHU NARULA)
BRANCH OFFICER