

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).22224/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20-04-2016 in WP No. 13709/2013 passed by the High Court of M.P. at Indore)

STRESSED ASSETS STABILIZATION FUND (SASF)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMERCIAL TAX DEPARTMENT & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 20-11-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjay Bhatt, Adv.
Mr. Naveen Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Rabin Majumder, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Naveen Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Arjun Garg, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matter after pleadings are complete.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
AR-CUM-PS

(KAILASH CHANDER)
COURT MASTER