

ITEM NO.14

COURT NO.3

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 20471/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10-11-2016 in WP No. 2675/2011 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Madras)

ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER (CT)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

INDIAN OVERSEAS BANK & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.92046/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.92054/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.92048/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

WITH

Diary No(s). 35195/2017 (XII)

(IA No.115053/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.115056/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 36797/2017 (XII)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.123611/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.123613/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 37375/2017 (XII)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.126074/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.126076/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 35173/2017 (XII)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.124651/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 35170/2017 (XII)

(IA No.123707/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 35175/2017 (XII)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.123523/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.123526/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 36194/2017 (XII)

(IA No.124194/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.124199/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 05-01-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Arvind Datar, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Sr. Adv.
 Ms. Maitreyee Mishra, Adv.
 Mr. K. V. Vijayakumar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

 List the matters after two weeks to enable
the learned counsel to file additional documents.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)
COURT MASTER

(ASHA SONI)
BRANCH OFFICER