

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. KAPIL MEHTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 6866-6867/2018

COMMISSIONER OF SALES TAX M.P. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PUNJAB NATIONAL BANK

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 7414/2018 (XII)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.92046/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.92054/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.92048/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

SLP(C) No. 7415/2018 (XII)

(IA

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 115053/2017

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 115056/2017)

SLP(C) No. 7416/2018 (XII)

(FOR

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 123611/2017

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 123613/2017)

SLP(C) No. 7417/2018 (XII)

(FOR

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 126074/2017

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 126076/2017)

SLP(C) No. 7418/2018 (XII)

(FOR

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 124651/2017)

SLP(C) No. 7419/2018 (XII)

(IA

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 123707/2017)

SLP(C) No. 7420/2018 (XII)

(FOR

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 123523/2017

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 123526/2017)

SLP(C) No. 7421/2018 (XII)

(IA

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 124194/2017

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 124199/2017)

SLP(C) No. 8225/2018 (IV-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.31046/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY

IN FILING and IA No.31051/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 18-05-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Maitreyee Mishra, Adv.
Mr. K. V. Vijayakumar, AOR
Mr. Vikas Bansal, Adv.
Mr. Arjun Garg, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sachin Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Aisha Singh, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Kumar Jai, Adv.
Mr. Vipin Kumar Jai, AOR
Mr. Vipin Nair, AOR
Mr. Avinash Kumar Bharti, Adv.
Mr. Subhash Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Himanshu Munshi, AOR
Ms. Mayuri Raghuvanshi, AOR
Mr. K.V. Jagdishvaran, Adv.
Ms. G. Indira, AOR
Mr. Gaurav Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Anant Gautam, Adv.
Mr. Aakash Sehrawat, Adv.
Mr. V. Govinda Ramanan, Adv.
Mr. Anmol Mehta, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Kumar-i, AOR
Ms. Megha Karnwal, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kapur, AOR
Mr. Vyom Raghuvanshi, Adv.
Ms. Sangya Negi, Adv.
Ms. Mayuri Raghuvanshi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 6866-6867/2018

Four weeks' time is granted to the sole respondent in
SLP(C) No.6866/2018 for filing counter affidavit.

Sole respondent in SLP(C) No.6867/2018 has already filed
counter affidavit.

SLP(C) No. 7414/2018

Service is complete on respondent Nos.1 and 2 but none has entered appearance on behalf of respondent No.2.

The Ld. Advocate, Ms. C. Rubavathi, appearing on behalf of Mr.M.A. Chinnasamy, Advocate-on-record appears for respondent No.1. She seeks time to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit. Be filed within four weeks.

SLP(C) No. 7415/2018 to 7419/2018

Four weeks' time is granted to respondent No.1 for filing counter affidavit.

SLP(C) No.7420/2018

The Ld. Counsel for respondent No.1 submits that he has not received the complete set of pleadings. The Ld. Counsel for the petitioner is directed to serve complete set of pleadings with proof of service of pleadings upon the Ld. Counsel for the said respondent within one week. Counter affidavit be filed within four weeks thereafter.

SLP(C) No.7421/2018

Four weeks' time is granted to respondent No.2 for filing counter affidavit.

SLP(C) No. 7416/2018

Respondent No.1 has left India. The Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps for service of respondent No.1 in terms of the Government's OM No.F.12(77)/10-Judl. dated 18.8.2011 within two weeks. Notice thereafter be issued.

SLP(C) No. 7417/2018

Await service/track report in respect of respondent No.4.

The Ld. Counsel for the petitioner is directed to take fresh steps for service of the unserved respondents as mentioned in the office report within two weeks' time. Notice thereafter be issued.

The Ld. Counsels appearing for the served respondents for the first time are granted four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit.

The Ld. Counsels who are already appearing for the served respondents are granted four weeks' time, as last opportunity, for filing counter affidavit.

The Ld. Counsel for the served respondents who were given last opportunity for filing counter affidavit and have not filed counter affidavit, their further opportunity stands declined.

Service on the remaining respondents is complete but no one has entered appearance.

List again on 16.8.2018.

KAPIL MEHTA
Registrar
18.5.2018

rd