

ITEM NO.15

IN COURT NO.3
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SECTION IV-A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 6866-6867/2018

COMMISSIONER OF SALES TAX M.P. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PUNJAB NATIONAL BANK

Respondent(s)

(I.A. NO. 106336 OF 2018 IN SLP(C) 8225/2018 ONLY TO BE LISTED BEFORE CHAMBER(APPLICATION UNDER SECTION 151 OF CODE OF CIVIL PROCEDURE, 1908 READ WITH ORDER 1 RULE 10) FILED BY MR. ARUN AGGARWAL)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 7414/2018 (XII)

SLP(C) No. 7415/2018 (XII)

(IA

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 115053/2017

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 115056/2017)

SLP(C) No. 7416/2018 (XII)

SLP(C) No. 7417/2018 (XII)

(FOR

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 126074/2017

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 126076/2017)

SLP(C) No. 7418/2018 (XII)

SLP(C) No. 7419/2018 (XII)

SLP(C) No. 7420/2018 (XII)

(FOR

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 123523/2017

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 123526/2017)

SLP(C) No. 7421/2018 (XII)

SLP(C) No. 8225/2018 (IV-A)

([I.A. NO. 106336 OF 2018 (APPLICATION UNDER SECTION 151 OF CODE OF CIVIL PROCEDURE, 1908 READ WITH ORDER 1 RULE 10 FILED BY MR. ARUN AGGARWAL])

Date : 27-08-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K. V. Vijayakumar, AOR
Ms. Maitreyee Mishra, Adv.
Mr.K.V. Ram Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Vikas Bansal, Adv.
Mr. Arjun Garg, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. M. A. Chinnasamy, AOR
Ms. C. Rubavathi, Adv.

Mr. Vipin Kumar Jai, AOR

Mr. Vipin Nair, AOR

Mr. Ashok Mathur, AOR

Mr. Himanshu Munshi, AOR

Ms. Mayuri Raghuvanshi, AOR

Ms. G. Indira, AOR
Mr. K.V. Jagdishvaran, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Kumar-I, AOR
Mr. Gaurav Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Anant Gautam, Adv.
Mr. Aakash Sehrawat, Adv.
Mr. V. Govinda Ramanan, Adv.
Mr. Anmol Mehta, Adv.
Mr. Kartik Jindal, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kapur, AOR
Ms. Sheena Taqui, Adv.

Mr. Abhinav Ramkrishna, AOR
Ms. Anjali Chauhan, Adv.

Ms. Sangya Negi, Adv.

Mr. Arun Aggarwal, Adv.
Mr. A.P. Konar, Adv.
Ms. Anshika Agarwal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. No. 106336/2018 in SLP(C) No. 8225 of 2018

List the matter next week.

(LAYA RAWAT)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER