

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 62553/2018, in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)
No(s). 6866-6867/2018

COMMISSIONER OF SALES TAX M.P. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PUNJAB NATIONAL BANK

Respondent(s)

(I.A. NO. 106336 OF 2018 IN SLP(C) 8225/2018 ONLY TO BE LISTED
BEFORE CHAMBER(APPLICATION UNDER SECTION 151 OF CODE OF CIVIL
PROCEDURE, 1908 READ WITH ORDER 1 RULE 10) FILED BY MR. ARUN
AGGARWAL)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 8225/2018 (IV-A)

([I.A. NO. 106336 OF 2018 (APPLICATION UNDER SECTION 151 OF CODE
OF CIVIL PROCEDURE, 1908 READ WITH ORDER 1 RULE 10 FILED BY MR.
ARUN AGGARWAL])

Date : 10-09-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K. V. Vijayakumar, AOR
Mr. Arjun Garg, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Arun Aggarwal, Adv.
Mr. Anindiya P. Konar, Adv.
Ms. Anshika Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. M. A. Chinnasamy, AOR

Mr. Vipin Kumar Jai, AOR

Mr. Vipin Nair, AOR

Mr. Ashok Mathur, AOR

Mr. Himanshu Munshi, AOR

Ms. Mayuri Raghuvanshi, AOR

Ms. G. Indira, AOR

Mr. Rajesh Kumar-i, AOR
Mr. Gaurav Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Anant Gautam, Adv.
Mr. Aakash Sehrawat, Adv.
Mr. V. Govinda Ramanan, Adv.
Mr. Anmol Mehta, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kapur, AOR

Mr. Abhinav Ramkrishna, AOR
Ms. Anjali Chauhan, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Katyal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners is granted four weeks' time to take fresh steps to serve the unserved respondent no. 2.

(LAYA RAWAT)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(RAJINDER KAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER