

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 39385/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20-03-2018 in WA No. 613/2018 passed by the High Court Of Kerala At Ernakulam)

THE STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRADEEP S & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.155490/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date : 13-11-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

For Petitioner(s) Mr. C. K. Sasi, AOR
 Ms. Nayantara Roy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice in the application for condonation of delay, special leave petition and also in the prayer for interim relief, returnable in four weeks.

(ASHWANI THAKUR)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAJINDER KAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER