

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 6866-6867/2018

COMMISSIONER OF SALES TAX M.P. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PUNJAB NATIONAL BANK

Respondent(s)

([I.A. NO. 106336 OF 2018 (in 8225 of 2018 APPLICATION UNDER SECTION 151 OF CODE OF CIVIL PROCEDURE, 1908 READ WITH ORDER 1 RULE 10 FILED BY MR. ARUN AGGARWAL] )

WITH

SLP(C) No. 8225/2018 (IV-A)

([I.A.

FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 106336/2018

FOR DELETING THE NAME OF RESPONDENT ON IA 132451/2018)

Date : 19-11-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Manish Yadav, Adv.  
Mr. Arjun Garg, AOR  
Mr. Aakash Nandolia, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajesh Kumar-I, AOR  
  
Mr. Sanjay Kapur, AOR  
  
Mr. Abhinav Ramkrishna, AOR  
  
Mr. Arun Aggarwal, AOR  
Mr. A.P. Konkar, Adv.  
Ms. Anshika Agarwal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

S.L.P.(Civil) No. 8225/2018:-

Accepting the cause shown in the application for substitution, I permit the substitution of applicant/proposed respondent No.1 i.e. "Phoenix ARS Pvt. Limited' in place of present Respondent No.1 viz. Bajaj Finance Limited.

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioners shall take fresh steps to serve the unserved Respondent No.2.

(VISHAL ANAND)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(HARI SWAROOP PARASHER)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR