

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 6866-6867/2018

COMMISSIONER OF SALES TAX M.P. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PUNJAB NATIONAL BANK

Respondent(s)

)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 7414/2018 (XII)

SLP(C) No. 7415/2018 (XII)

(IA

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 115053/2017

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 115056/2017)

SLP(C) No. 7416/2018 (XII)

SLP(C) No. 7417/2018 (XII)

(FOR

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 126074/2017

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 126076/2017)

SLP(C) No. 7418/2018 (XII)

SLP(C) No. 7419/2018 (XII)

SLP(C) No. 7420/2018 (XII)

SLP(C) No. 7421/2018 (XII)

SLP(C) No. 8225/2018 (IV-A)

([I.A.

FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 106336/2018

FOR DELETING THE NAME OF RESPONDENT ON IA 132451/2018)

Date : 11-02-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms Purbitaa Mitra, Adv.

Mr R Naveen Raj, Adv.

Mr. K. V. Vijayakumar, AOR

Mr M.P.Singh, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Kaushik, AOR

Item No.33

For Respondent(s)

Ms C Rubavathi, Adv.
Ms Akshara Naidu, Adv.
Ms Priti, Adv.
Mr. M. A. Chinnasamy, AOR
Mr Vipul Jai, Adv.
Ms Shailly Dinkar, Adv.
Mr. Vipin Kumar Jai, AOR
Mr. Vipin Nair, AOR
Mr. Ashok Mathur, AOR
Ms Megha Karnwal, Adv.
Mr Bharath Gangadharan, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kapur, AOR
Mr. Himanshu Munshi, AOR
Ms. Mayuri Raghuvanshi, AOR
Mr K.V.Jagdishvaran, Adv.
Ms. G. Indira, AOR
Mr Anant Gautam, Adv.
Mr Aakash Sehrawat, Adv.
Ms Shruti Vats, Adv.
Ms Khushboo Aggarwal, Adv.
Mr Anmol Mehta, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Kumar-i, AOR
Ms Anshikha Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Arun Aggarwal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 6866-6867/2018

Sole respondent has filed counter affidavit.

SLP(C) No. 7414, 7418 of 2018

Complete matters.

SLP(C) No.7419/2018

Opportunity to respondent no.1 to file counter affidavit
is declined.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps to
effect service on respondent no.2 within two weeks time as
last opportunity.

Item No.33

SLP(C) No.7420/2018

Opportunity to respondent no.1 to file counter affidavit is declined.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps to effect service on respondent no.2 within two weeks time.

SLP(C) No.7415/2018

Opportunity to respondent no.1 to file counter affidavit is declined.

Service is complete on respondent no.2 but none has entered appearance.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps to effect service on respondent no.3 within two weeks time as last opportunity.

SLP(C) No.7421/2018

Matter is yet to be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers in respect of respondent no.1.

Respondent no.2 has filed counter affidavit.

SLP(C) No.7416/2018

Matter is yet to be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers in respect of respondent no.1.

Service is complete on respondent no.2 but none has entered appearance.

SLP(C) No.7417/2018

Respondent no.1 has already filed counter affidavit.

Item No.33

Respondent no.2 has failed to file counter affidavit despite last opportunity having been granted, as such, further opportunity is declined.

Service is complete on respondent nos. 3 and 4 but none has entered appearance.

SLP(C) No. 8225/2018

Respondent no.1 has filed counter affidavit.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps to effect service on respondent no.2 within two weeks time as last opportunity.

List again on 5.4.2019.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE
Registrar