

ITEM NO.29

COURT NO.7

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 6866-6867/2018

COMMISSIONER OF SALES TAX M.P. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PUNJAB NATIONAL BANK

Respondent(s)

(Only SLP(C) NO. 7416 and 7421 to be listed before Chamber judge)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 7421/2018 (XII)

SLP(C) No. 7416/2018 (XII)

Date : 22-04-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K. V. Vijayakumar, AOR
Ms. Purbitta Mitra, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Kaushik, AOR
Mr. Bhuvneshwari Pathak, Adv.
Ms. Shilpi Styra P., Adv.
Mr. Siddharth C., Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajesh Kumar-I, Adv.
Mr. Anant Gautam, Adv.
Ms. Shruti Vats, Adv.
Ms. Khushboo Aggarwal, Adv.
Mr. Debayan Banerjee, Adv.
Ms. Sakshi Gaur, Adv.
Mr. Anmol Mehta, Adv.

Mr. K.V. Jagdishvaran, Adv.
Ms. G. Indira, AOR

Mr. Rajesh Kumar-i, AOR
Mr. Sanjay Kapur, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 7421/2018 & SLP(C) No. 7416/2018

Two weeks' further time, as a last opportunity, is granted to
take fresh steps to serve respondent no. 1

(ASHWANI KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA)
BRANCH OFFICER