

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 6866-6867/2018

COMMISSIONER OF SALES TAX M.P. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PUNJAB NATIONAL BANK

Respondent(s)

(only office report on default in SLP 7419, 7415, 8225, 7416, 7421 of 2018 to be listed before Chamber Judge.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 7419/2018 (XII)

SLP(C) No. 7415/2018 (XII)

(IA

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 115053/2017

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 115056/2017

IA No. 115056/2017 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 7421/2018 (XII)

IA No. 124199/2017 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 7416/2018 (XII)

IA No. 123613/2017 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 8225/2018 (IV-A)

Date : 14-10-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K. V. Vijayakumar, AOR
Mr. Rahul Kaushik, AOR
Mr. Bitu Kumar Singh, Adv
Mr. K.N. Ramkumar, Adv
A.Jaswanthi, Adv

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajesh Kumar-I, AOR
Mr. Vipin Kumar Jai, AOR

..2..

Mr. Himanshu Munshi, AOR
Mr. Arun Aggarwal, AOR
Mr. Sanjay Kapur, AOR
Ms. G. Indira, AOR
Mr. Vibhu Sharma, Adv
Mr. K.V. Jagdishvaran, Adv
Mr. Ashwani Kumar, Adv
Rangoli seth, Adv

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the petitioner is granted six weeks'
time to furnish the correct address of unserved respondents.

(MANASWINI DEVI SHARMA)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(HARI SWAROOP PARASHER)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR