

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No.34987/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22-06-2018 in WP No. 10927/2018 passed by the High Court of M.P. at Indore)

COMMISSIONER OF SALES TAX & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE BANK OF INDIA

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.157481/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SLP AND IA No.157482/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 22-11-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. J.S. Attri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Aditya Ranjan, AOR
Mr. Chandra Nand Jha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anil Kumar Sangal, AOR
Mr. Siddharth Sangal, Adv.
Nilanjani Tandon, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the sole respondent - State Bank of India prays for and is granted two weeks' time for filing reply affidavit.

List the matter after two weeks.

(VISHAL ANAND)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (NSH)