

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 39385/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20-03-2018 in WA No. 613/2018 passed by the High Court Of Kerala At Ernakulam)

THE STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRADEEP S & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.

IA No. 155490/2018 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date : 18-12-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. C. K. Sasi, AOR
Ms. Nayantara Roy, Adv.
Mr. Abdulla Naseeh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.P. Kylashnatha Pillay, Sr. Adv.
Ms. V.S. Lakshmi, Adv.
Mr. A. Venayagam Balan, AOR
Mr. Zartab Anwar, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kapur, AOR
Mr. Bharath Gangadharan, Adv.
Mr. Harshul Narayan, Adv.
Mrs. Shubhra Kapur, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List after eight weeks on a non misc. day.

(NEELAM GULATI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAJINDER KAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER