

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s).45779/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01-08-2018 in WA No. 975/2018 passed by the High Court of M.P. at Indore)

COMMISSIONER OF SALES TAX & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BANK OF BARODA

Respondent(s)

(WITH I.R. and IA No.5614/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.5618/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.5615/2020-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 20-01-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. J.S. Attri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Aditya Ranjan, AOR
Mr. Narender Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr J S Attri, learned senior counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioners, has placed on the record a copy of an order dated 21 October 2019 in **Commissioner of Sales Tax v State Bank of India** [SLP(C) No 34987 of 2019].

Hence, issue notice on the application for condonation of delay and on the Special Leave Petition.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

Tag with SLP(C) No 34987 of 2019.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
AR-CUM-PS

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
COURT MASTER