

ITEM NO.43

COURT NO.6

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 34987/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22-06-2018
in WP No. 10927/2018 passed by the High Court Of M.p At Indore)

COMMISSIONER OF SALES TAX & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE BANK OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(I.R. and IA No.157481/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
No.157482/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

WITH

Diary No(s). 45779/2019 (IV-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.5614/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING and IA No.5618/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA
No.5615/2020-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 27-01-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. J.S. Attri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Aditya Ranjan, Adv.
Mr. Narender Singh, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Ranjan, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Attorney General.
Mr. R. Balsubramanian, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Chinmayee Chandra, Adv.
Mr. Saurabh Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar Sangal, AOR
Mr. Siddharth Sangal, Adv.
Ms. Nilanjani Tandon, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Diary No(s). 45779/2019

In view of oral request made by the counsel

for the petitioner(s), leave to implead Union of India as party respondent is granted. Amendment be carried out forthwith.

Issue notice to the newly added respondent and additionally to the learned Attorney General for India.

List both the matters after four weeks on a non-miscellaneous day.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)
COURT MASTER

(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER