

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.10607/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10-01-2020 in WP No. 8/2020 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay)

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHREE SAI GANESH TOURS AND TRAVELLERS LLP & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing impugned judgment and exemption from filing O.T.)

Date : 21-09-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rahul Chitnis, Adv.
Mr. Sachin Patil, AOR
Mr. Geo Joseph, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

- 1 Issue notice.
- 2 Tag with SLP(C) No 7414 of 2018.
- 3 List the Special Leave Petitions along with SLP(C) Diary Nos 11949 and 20228 of 2020 after three weeks.

(CHETAN KUMAR)
AR-cum-PS

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER