

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 18521-18522/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15-02-2017 in WPC No. 5663/2015 27-02-2018 in RP No. 265/2018 passed by the High Court of M.P at Indore)

STATE BANK OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 119578/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT
IA No. 83326/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT
IA No. 83328/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 27-09-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjay Kapur, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajiv Mishra, Adv.
Mrinal Gopal Elker, AOR
Mr. Manish Yadav, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the adjournment letter circulated on behalf of the first respondent, re-list after three weeks.

Counter affidavit filed by the first respondent is on record.

Parties to file written submissions, not exceeding three pages, within two weeks.

(SONIA BHASIN)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAM SUBHAG SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER