

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.9

SECTION IV-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(S). 7363-7364/2021

COMMISSIONER OF SALES TAX M.P. & ANR.

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

PUNJAB NATIONAL BANK

RESPONDENT(S)

([ONLY I.A NO.34918/2022 IN C.A. NO. 7124/2021 IS LISTED vide Hon'ble Court's order dated 28.07.2022.])

WITH

C.A. No. 7124/2021 (III)**(IA No. 34918/2022 - MODIFICATION OF COURT ORDER)**

Date : 26-08-2022 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.T. RAVIKUMAR

For Appellant(s) **Mr. Abhimanyu Singh, Adv.**
 Mr. Sunny Choudhary, AOR

Mr. Aaditya A. Pande, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Chitnis, Adv.
Mr. Sachin Patil, AOR
Mr. Geo Joseph, Adv.
Ms. Shwetal Shepal, Adv.
Mr. Durgesh Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) **Mr. Rajesh Kumar Gautam, AOR**
 Mr. Anant Gautam, Adv.
 Mr. Nipun Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. Sachin Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Vidur Ahluwalia, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kapur, AOR
Mr. Arjun Bhatia, Adv.
Mr. Aashish Kr. Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Viraj Kadam, Adv.
Mr. Soumya Dutta, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is informed that in compliance of order of this Court dated 22.11.2021, matters although were listed on several occasions, but for one or other reason could not be heard.

After we have heard the learned Counsel for the parties, it is advisable that the matters should be heard.

C.A. No. 7363-7364/2021 shall be the lead matter and learned Counsel for the parties may make their joint submissions in the lead matter and in other connected matters, if there are any additional facts, let brief short notes be furnished to this Court.

Hearing be expedited.

List in the month of October, 2022 along with connected matters.

(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(MONIKA DEY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)