

ITEM NO.15

COURT NO.11

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No.31066/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17-12-2021 in WP No. 1025/2018 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay at Nagpur)

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION BANK OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.159041/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SLP, IA No.159042/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.159043/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 14-11-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rohan Shah, Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.

Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR

Mr. Bharat Bagla, Adv.

Ms. Kirti Dadheech, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel appearing for the petitioners and perused the material placed on record.

Applications seeking exemption from filing certified copy of the impugned Order as also for seeking exemption from filing official translation of the Annexure are allowed.

Issue notice on the application seeking condonation of delay of 194 days in filing the Special Leave Petition as also on the Special Leave Petition.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

Tag with Civil Appeal No.7122/2021.

(VISHAL ANAND)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(PREETHI T.C.)
COURT MASTER (NSH)