

ITEM NO.16

COURT NO.2

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 6652/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06-01-2023 in WA No. 2449/2019 passed by the High Court Of Kerala At Ernakulam)

PHOENIX ARC PRIVATE LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION)

WITH

Diary No(s). 15044/2023 (XI-A)

(IA No.80587/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and
IA No.80588/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 16512/2023 (XI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.83402/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 16515/2023 (XI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.83415/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 16524/2023 (XI-A)

(I.A. No.83476/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 16615/2023 (XI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.83414/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 16616/2023 (XI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.

IA No.83068/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No.83070/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 01-05-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K. V. Viswanathan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kapur, AOR
Ms. Megha Karnwal, Adv.
Mr. Surya Prakash, Adv.
Mr. Arjun Bhatia, Adv.
Ms. Mahima Kapur, Adv.

Mr. P. C. Sen, Sr. Adv.
Mr. P. S. Sudheer, AOR
Mr. Rishi Maheshwari, Adv.
Ms. Anne Mathew, Adv.
Mr. Bharat Sood, Adv.
Ms. Shruti Jose, Adv.

Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Suresh Dutt Dobhal, AOR
Mr. Shikhar Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Ankita Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanjay Kapur, AOR
Ms. Megha Karnwal, Adv.
Mr. Surya Prakash, Adv.
Mr. Arjun Bhatia, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Applications seeking exemption from filing C/C of the impugned judgment and exemption from filing O.T. are allowed.

Issue notice.

We are informed that the matter in question is also pending consideration before this Court in SLP (C) No.22224/2016.

Leave granted.

Tag with Civil Appeal Nos.7363-7364/2021.

In the meantime, there shall be stay of the operation of the impugned judgment.

(RASHMI DHYANI PANT)
COURT MASTER

(POONAM VAID)
COURT MASTER