

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 34987/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22-06-2018 in WP No. 10927/2018 passed by the High Court of M.P, Bench at Indore)

COMMISSIONER OF SALES TAX & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE BANK OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(I.R. and

IA No. 157481/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 157482/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

WITH Diary No(s). 45779/2019

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and

IA No. 5614/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 5618/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 5615/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 14-02-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Nachiketa Joshi, A.A.G.

Mr. Pashupathi Nath Razdan, AOR

Mr. Siddartha Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Mirza Kayesh Begg, Adv.

Ms. Maitreyee Jagat Joshi, Adv.

Mr. Astik Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Akanksha Tomar, Adv.

Mr. Argha Roy, Adv.

Ms. Ojaswini Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Praveena Gautam, AOR

Mr. Pawan Shukla, Adv.

Ms. Akanksha Tyagi, Adv.

Mr. Raja Ram, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kapur, AOR
Mr. Surya Prakash, Adv.
Ms. Divya Singh Pundir, Adv.
Mr. Arjun Bhatia, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Applications for exemption from filing official
translation are allowed.

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

To be heard along with Civil Appeal Nos.7363-7364 of
2021 and connected matters.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
AR-CUM-PS

(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER