

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVIL APPEAL NO(S). 7363-7364/2021

COMMISSIONER OF SALES TAX M.P. & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

PUNJAB NATIONAL BANK

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 62553/2018 - INTERLOCUTARY APPLICATION)

WITH

C.A. No. 5798/2022 (IV-C)

SLP(C) No. 18521-18522/2018 (IV-C)

(IA No. 119578/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT

IA No. 83326/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT

IA No. 83328/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Diary No(s). 31066/2022 (IX)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.159041/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING and IA No.159042/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.159043/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 9451/2023 (XI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.93056/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

C.A. No. 3353/2023 (XI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.83402/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING)

C.A. No. 3356/2023 (XI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.83414/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING)

C.A. No. 7336/2021 (XII)

(FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 115053/2017
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA
115056/2017)

Diary No(s). 39385/2018 (XI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.

IA No. 155490/2018 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

**C.A. No. 7125/2021 (III)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.78755/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING)**

**C.A. No. 7123/2021 (III)
(IA No.88188/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT and IA No.88189/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)**

**C.A. No. 7124/2021 (III)
(FOR MODIFICATION OF COURT ORDER ON IA 34918/2022
IA No. 34918/2022 - MODIFICATION OF COURT ORDER)**

**C.A. No. 7122/2021 (III)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.132303/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 132303/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT)**

C.A. No. 3351/2023 (XI-A)

**C.A. No. 3352/2023 (XI-A)
(IA No.80587/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
No.80588/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)**

**C.A. No. 3354/2023 (XI-A)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.83415/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING)**

**C.A. No. 3355/2023 (XI-A)
(IA No.83476/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)**

**C.A. No. 3357/2023 (XI-A)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.83068/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING and IA No.83070/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)**

C.A. No. 7332/2021 (XII)

C.A. No. 7342/2021 (XII)

C.A. No. 7339/2021 (XII)

**C.A. No. 7341/2021 (XII)
(IA No. 123526/2017 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT)**

**C.A. No. 7338/2021 (XII)
(IA No. 124199/2017 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT)**

**C.A. No. 7340/2021 (XII)
(IA No. 123613/2017 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT)**

C.A. No. 7337/2021 (XII)
(FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 126074/2017
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA
126076/2017)

C.A. No. 7365/2021 (IV-C)

C.A. No. 2801/2024 (IV-C)
(I.R. and IA No.157481/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
No.157482/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

C.A. No. 2802/2024 (IV-C)
(IA No. 5614/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
IA No. 5618/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 5615/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 20-03-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH

For Appellant(s) Mr. Nachiketa Joshi, A.A.G.
Mr. Pashupathi Nath Razdan, AOR
Mr. Siddartha Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Mirza Kayesh Begg, Adv.
Ms. Maitreyee Jagat Joshi, Adv.
Mr. Astik Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Akanksha Tomar, Adv.
Mr. Argha Roy, Adv.
Ms. Ojaswini Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Ruby, Adv.
Mr. Ruby, Adv.

Mr. Parag P. Tripathi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sumit Nagpal, Adv.
Mr. Rabin Majumder, AOR
Ms. Mishika Bajpai, Adv.

Mr. N.Venkataraman, A.S.G.
Ms. Mahima Kapur, Adv.
Ms. Divya Singh Pundir, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kapur, AOR

Mr. P. C. Sen, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Bharat Sood, Adv.
Mr. P. S. Sudheer, AOR
Mr. Rishi Maheshwari, Adv.
Ms. Anne Mathew, Adv.
Ms. Miranda Solaman, Adv.

Mr. G. Prakash, Adv.
Mrs. Beena Prakash, Adv.
Mr. Anoop R, Adv.
Ms. Priyanka Prakash, AOR

Mr. Balbir Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Aniruddha Joshi, Adv.
Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR
Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.
Mr. Bharat Bagla, Adv.
Mr. Naman Tondon, Adv.
Mr. Samarvir Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sourav Singh, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Krishna, Adv.
Ms. Preet S. Phanse, Adv.
Mr. Adarsh Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Suresh Dutt Dobhal, AOR
Mr. Shikhar Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Abhimanyu Singh, Adv.
Ms. Yashaswi Bahuguna, Adv.

Mr. Saurabh Mishra, A.A.G.
Mr. Sunny Choudhary, AOR
Mr. Mukul Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Pallav Shishodia, Sr. Adv.
Mr. C. K. Sasi, AOR
Ms. Meena K Poulse, Adv.

Mr. K Radhakrishnan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sabarish Subramanian, AOR
Mr. C Kranthi Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Vishnu Unnikrishnan, Adv.
Mr. Naman Dwivedi, Adv.
Mr. Danish Saifi, Adv.
Mr. Aman Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. N Venkatraman, A.S.G.
Mr. Arijit Prasad, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR
Mrs. Rukhmani Bobde, Adv.
Mr. Shashank Bajpai, Adv.
Ms. Pratima Singh, Adv.
Mr. Annirudh Sharma Ii, Adv.
Mr. Ishaan Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kapur, AOR
Mr. Arjun Bhatia, Adv.

Ms. Divya Singh Pundir, Adv.
Ms. Mahima Kapur, Adv.
Mr. Surya Prakash, Adv.
Mr. Devesh Dubey, Adv.

Mr. M Sathiyarayanan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. M. A. Chinnasamy, AOR
Mrs. C Rubavathi, Adv.
Mr. C Raghavendren, Adv.
Mr. P Raja Ram, Adv.
Mr. Manoj Kumar Chowdhary, Adv.
Mr. Saurabh Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Devendra Pratap Singh, Adv.

Ms. Praveena Gautam, AOR
Mr. Pawan Shukla, Adv.
Ms. Kanika Kalyan, Adv.
Ms. Akanksha Tyagi, Adv.

Ms. Ruchi Kohli, AOR
Ms. Srishthi Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Kumar Gautam, AOR
Mr. Anant Gautam, Adv.
Mr. Samir Mudgil, Adv.
Ms. Anani Achumi, Adv.
Mr. Dinesh Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Shivani Sagar, Adv.
Mr. R. P. Daida, Adv.

Mrs. Usha Singh, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Mittal, AOR

Mr. A. Venayagam Balan, AOR

Mr. Pallav Shishodia, Sr. Adv.
Mr. C. K. Sasi, AOR
Ms. Meena K Poullose, Adv.
Ms. Anupriya, Adv.

Mr. Vipin Nair, AOR
Mr. Arindam Ghosh, Adv.
Mr. Udayaditya Banerjee, Adv.
Mr. Mohd. Aman Alam, Adv.
Mr. Karthik Jayashankar, Adv.
Mr. Anshumaan Bahadur, Adv.
Mr. P.B.sashaankh, Adv.

Mr. Arun Aggarwal, AOR
Ms. Anshika Agarwal, Adv.

Ms. Aditi Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Shivam Saini, Adv.
Mr. Praful Rawat, Adv.

Mrs. Geetha Kovilan, AOR

Mr. Vipin Kumar Jai, AOR
Mrs. Gurinder Jai, Adv.
Mr. Vipul Jai, Adv.
Ms. Sanjna Dua, Adv.

Ms. Mayuri Raghuvanshi, AOR
Mr. Vyom Raghuvanshi, Adv.
Ms. Akanksha Rathore, Adv.

Mr. Himanshu Munshi, AOR
Mr. Anitesh Choudhary, Adv.
Mr. Siddhant Munshi, Adv.
Mr. O. P. Gaggar, AOR
Mr. Sachindra Karn, Adv.
Mr. Akshat Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Sunny Choudhary, AOR

Mr. Saurabh Mishra, A.A.G.
Ms. Mrinal Gopal Elker, AOR
Mr. Saurabh Singh, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Mathur, AOR

Mr. Shubham Saigal, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Jain, Adv.
Ms. Gaurika Sood, Adv.
Ms. Shagufa Salim, AOR

Mr. K V Jagdishvaran, Adv.
Ms. G. Indira, AOR
Mr. Ashwini Kumar, Adv.
Mr. P Gandepan, Adv.

Mr. Viraj Kadam, Adv.
Mr. Soumya Dutta, AOR
Mr. Rahul Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Siddhant Upmanyu, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 24.07.2024.

(RADHA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(MALEKAR NAGARAJ)
COURT MASTER (NSH)