

ITEM NO.34

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION XII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 21278/2021

THE COMMERCIAL TAX OFFICER

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE BANK OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 11-07-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

M/S. Venkat Palwai Law Associates, AOR

Ms. Devina Sehgal, AOR
Mr. S.uday Bhanu, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sanjay Kapur, AOR
Mr. Arjun Bhatia, Adv.
Ms. Isha Virmani, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Four weeks time, as a last chance, is granted to respondent no.1 to file counter affidavit.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner have failed to file affidavit of dasti service despite last opportunity granted in respect of respondent nos.2 to 5.

Hence, process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Judge-in-Chambers, for further directions.

SUJATA SINGH
Registrar

pm