

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 29932/2024

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30-08-2022 in WP No. 2935/2018 04-04-2024 in RP No. 2/2023 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay)

JALGAON JANTA SAHAKARI BANK LIMITED & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JOINT COMMISSIONER OF SALES TAX & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.160571/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.160575/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.160572/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.160578/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

Date : 05-08-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vinay Navare, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Nachiketa Joshi, AOR
Ms. Sucheta Joshi, Adv.
Ms. Himadri Haksar, Adv.
Ms. Karishma Rajput, Adv.
Ms. Sagrika Arya, Adv.
Mr. Karan Tomar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

- 1 Issue notice on the application for condonation of delay as well as on the Special leave Petitions.
- 2 Tag with SLP (C) No 7363-7364 of 2021.

(GULSHAN KUMAR ARORA)
AR-CUM-PS

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR