

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.21278/2021

THE COMMERCIAL TAX OFFICER

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE BANK OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 15-10-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) M/s. Venkat Palwai Law Associates, AOR

Ms. Devina Sehgal, AOR
Mr. S. Uday Bhanu, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanjay Kapur, AOR
Mr. Devesh Dubey, Adv.
Ms. Divya Singh Pundir, Adv.
Ms. Mahima Kapur, Adv.

Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR
Mrs. Sushma Verma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay in filing proof of notice of service is condoned.

2. Service is complete.
3. List the matter before the regular Bench.

(VIJAY KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(PREETHI T.C.)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

