

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 21278/2021

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27-07-2021 in WP No. 20646/2020 passed by the High Court for The State of Telangana at Hyderabad]

THE COMMERCIAL TAX OFFICER

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE BANK OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 170298/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

Date : 03-03-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ MISRA

For Petitioner(s) :Ms. Devina Sehgal, AOR
Mr. S.uday Bhanu, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :Mr. S Dwarakanath, A.S.G.
Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Padmesh Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Shantnu Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Rajan Kumar Choursia, Adv.
Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR

Mr. Sanjay Kapur, AOR
Mr. Surya Prakash, Adv.
Ms. Divya Singh Pundir, Adv.
Ms. Shubhra Kapur, Adv.
Ms. Mahima Kapur, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List alongwith Civil Appeal No.7123/2021.

(INDU MARWAH)
AR-cum-PS

(NIDHI WASON)
COURT MASTER (NSH)