

ITEM NO.801
(MENTIONING)

COURT NO.7

SECTION IV-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(S).7363-7364/2021

COMMISSIONER OF SALES TAX M.P. & ANR.

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

PUNJAB NATIONAL BANK

RESPONDENT(S)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 9451/2023 (XI-A)
(FOR ADMISSION AND I.R. AND IA NO.93056/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA NO.43757 of 2025 -FOR WITHDRAWAL)

Date : 27-03-2025 These appeals were mentioned today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SATISH CHANDRA SHARMA

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania, AOR
Ms. Priyanka Prakash , AOR
Mr. G.Prakash, Adv.
Mr. Anoop.R., Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Rajesh Kumar Gautam, AOR
Mr. C. K. Sasi, AOR
Mr. Sanjay Kapur, AOR

UPON being mentioned, the Court made the following
O R D E R

IA NO.43757 of 2025 IN SLP (C) No.9451 of 2023 (MENTIONED):

List on 28.03.2025.

(B. LAKSHMI MANIKYA VALLI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(DIVYA BABBAR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)