

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 13364/2025
[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23-02-2023
in WA No. 1527/2019 passed by the High Court of Madhya Pradesh at
Indore]

COMMISSIONER OF SALES TAX, M.P. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE BANK OF INDIA

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 142309/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
IA No. 142310/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING/CURING THE
DEFECTS
IA No. 142311/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT)

Date : 14-07-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Mrinal Gopal Elker, AOR
Mr. Aditya Chaudhary, Adv.
Mr. Jagdish Trivedi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on the application seeking condonation
of delay in filing the Special Leave Petition as well as
in the Special Leave Petition to the respondent.

Delay in refiling is condoned.

Tag with SLP(C) Diary No.45779/2019.

(RADHA SHARMA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(DIVYA BABBAR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)